CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF

Amended Rule:

100-X-2-.02 Registration by Examination

Date Filed: October 22, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

B. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:

135-X-2-.01 Definitions

135-X-5-.02 Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent

135-X-7-.05 Administrator-In-Training

135-X-11-.01 Residence Address, Telephone, and Business Changes

Date Filed: October 17, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

C. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

New Rule:

Chapter 165-X-25 Mixed Martial Arts Licensing Procedures

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

D. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

190-X-2-.11 Renewal of License

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

190-X-213	Replacement License/Permit or Name Change
190-X-509	Chiropractic Records Required; Release of Records

190-X-6-.01 Rule Making Proceedings

ът .·

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

Repealed Rules:

190-X-602	Notice
190-X-603	Public Hearings
190-X-604	Board Decision
190-X-605	Emergency Rules
190-X-606	Compliance with Administrative Procedure Act
190-X-605	Emergency Rules

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures

335-6-11-.02 Use Classifications

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 335-7-13 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Program

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

New Rule:

Chapter 335-11-2 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Program

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A – Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

G. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-1-8-.24 Entry of Final Order by the Fair Hearing Officer

Date Filed: September 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

H. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 482-1-110 Renewal of License and Continuing Education for

Producers and Service Representatives

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

New Rules:

Chapter 482-1-147 Insurance Producer, Temporary Producer, and Service

Representative Requirements Relating to Prelicensing Education, Examinations, Licensing, Appointments, and

Disciplinary Consequences

Chapter 482-1-148 Title Insurance Agents
Chapter 482-1-151 Independent Adjusters

Chapter 482-2-104 Explosives Safety Act Variation Fee

Chapter 482-3-002 Preneed Fees and Fines

Date Filed: October 18, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

I. INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR

Amended Rules:

488-X-1-.02 Fees Appendix I Forms List **Date Filed: October 15, 2012**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

J. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

New Rule:

680-X-2-.41 Pharmacy Services Permit

Date Filed: October 1, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

K. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-1230	License Plates for Truck Tractors Limited to Travel
	Within 15 Miles of its Domiciled Corporate Limits
810-5-1247	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Inspections
810-5-808	Refunds of Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI)
	Reinstatement Fees
810-5-7527	Title Procedure – First Title for A Vehicle Reconstructed
	with a Glider Kit.
810-5-7548	Title Procedures – Defining "Junk", "Parts Only" and
	"Scrap" Vehicles and Requiring Notice
810-5-7568	Title Procedure – Exemptions from Titling

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

Repealed Rule:

810-5-75-.41 Dealer Required to Title Vehicle – Title Application

Submitted to Department and is Returned to Dealer Because Transfer of Vehicle was not Consummated

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

New Rule:

810-5-8-.09 Identification Numbers

Date Filed: October 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.